
G.N. 2507 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of March 2016:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Supply of Polythene Garbage Bags with 
Recycled Content
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160019)

Kwong Wah Chemicals 
and Plastics Co. Ltd.
Po Yuen Industrial Co. 
Ltd.

1,389,124.00
546,744.00

30 Mar 2016

Provision of Counselling Services on Stress 
Management
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150631)

Christian Family Service 
Centre

228,000.00
8 Mar 2016

Provision of Specialist Cleaning and Minor 
Maintenance Services for Models Displayed 
in the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
Exhibition Centre
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150690)

King’s Cleaning Co. Ltd. 161,664.00
10 Mar 2016

Replacement and Upgrade of Load 
Balancer System of the Housing Authority 
Internet Gateway Infrastructure (HAIGI) 
for the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150606)

Automated Systems (HK) 
Ltd.

1,623,560.00
2 Mar 2016

Provision of Software Support and 
Maintenance Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150641)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

7,400,450.00
18 Mar 2016

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, Training and 
Other Related Services for the Replacement 
of Host-based Intrusion Detection System 
for  the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150643)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

961,700.00
3 Mar 2016

Provision of Maintenance Subscription 
Services of Building Design Software for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150644)

Forida Ltd. 1,530,168.00
24 Mar 2016

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, Training and 
Other Related Services of Automatic Tape 
Library for Enterprise Backup System for 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150653)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

2,049,325.00
11 Mar 2016

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance and Other 
Related  Services of Enhancement on Local 
Area Networks in Remote Offices for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150661)

Global Technology 
Integrator Ltd.

1,428,780.00
16 Mar 2016



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Installation of Stainless Steel Laundry 
Racks in Kowloon East Region and Wong 
Tai Sin, Tsing Yi, Tsuen Wan and Islands 
Region (Phase 2)
(Contract No. 20159307)

Wanson Construction Co. 
Ltd.

43,850,000.00
4 Mar 2016

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Properties Managed by 
District Maintenance Offices/Tuen Mun and 
Yuen Long (1) 2016/2019
(Contract No. 20159238)

Sing Fat Construction Co. 
Ltd.

396,113,206.00
8 Mar 2016

Installation of Stainless Steel Laundry 
Racks in Kowloon West and Hong Kong 
Region (Phase 2)
(Contract No. 20159503)

Able Engineering Co. Ltd. 16,000,000.00
17 Mar 2016

Operation and Maintenance of Automated 
Refuse Collection System at Kwai Chung 
Estate Phases 3, 4, 5 and 7
(Contract No. 20159299)

Envac Far East Ltd. 5,872,380.00
7 Mar 2016

Property Management Agency Service 
Contract for Lung Cheung Office Block and 
Individual HD Offices

Good Excel Property 
Consultants Ltd.

40,771,896.00
17 Feb 2016

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at 
(http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

29 April 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 2507


